
Math 1371 Homework – Fall 2007

This list of homework problems is subject to revision during the semester.

1. Week of September 4-7, due Tuesday, Sept. 11
6310 #1-7
6311 #1-5

2. Week of September 10-14, due Tuesday, Sept. 18
6312 #1-8
6314 #1-3
6315 #1-7
6316 #1-7

3. Week of September 17-21, due Tuesday, Sept. 25
6323 #1-5
6325 #1,2,3,6
6327 #1-9
6329 #1-9
6343 #1,2
6349 #1,2,3

4. Week of September 24-28, due Tuesday, October 2.
6325 #4,5
6329 #11-15
6335 #1-4
6337 #1-7
6339 #1-6,9
6343 #3
6347 #1,2

5. Week of October 1-5, due Thursday, October 4
6339 #7,8,10
6347 #3
6349 #4-8



First hour exam, Thursday, October 4, from either 5-6 or 6-7 at a location
to be announced.

6. Week of October 8-12, due Tuesday, October 16
6345 #1-12
6353 #1-5
6355 #1,2,3,4

7. Week of October 15-19, due Tuesday, October 23
6355 #5,6
6357 #1-5
6359 #1-6
6360 #1-8

8. Week of October 22-26, due Tuesday, October 30

6355 #6
6357 #5,6,7,8,9
6359 #7
6362 #1-5
6365 #1-5
6369 #1-11

9. Week of October 29 to Nov. 2, due Thursday, November 1

6365 #6-9
6367 #1-5
6362 #6,7,8

Second hour exam, Thursday, November 1, from either 5-6 or 6-7 at a
location to be announced.

10. Week of November 5-9, due Tuesday, November 13
6373 #1-6
6375 #1-5
6379 #1-14
6381 #1-15
6387 #1-7
6389 #1-4



11. Week of November 12-16, due Tuesday, November 20
6371 #1-7
6383 #1-14
6391 #1-4
6395 #1-9
6397 #1-5
6399 #1-3
6403 #1,2

12. Week of November 19-23, due Tuesday, November 27
6385 #1-5
6399 #4-8
6403 #3,4
6405 #1-5

13. Week of November 26-30, due Tuesday, December 4

6369 #1-10
6385 #6,7,8,9,10
6407 #1,2,4,5
6411 #1,2,3,4,5,6,7
6413 #1

14. Week of December 3-7, due Thursday, December 6
6402 #1-4
6411 #8
6413 #2,3,4

The third hour exam is on Thursday, December 6, at either 5-6 or 6-7 at a
location to be announced.

15. Week of December 17-19, due Thursday, December 6
6407 #3,6

Final exam is on Thursday, December 13 at 1:30 p.m.


